508958517 01/08/2025
PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Assignment ID: PATI737637
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Patent Assignment Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name Execution Date

Dragontail Systems Ltd 12/29/2024
RECEIVING PARTY DATA
Company Name: Yum Connect, LLC
Street Address: 1441 Gardiner Lane
City: Louisville
State/Country: KENTUCKY
Postal Code: 40213
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type Number
Application Number: 15497289

CORRESPONDENCE DATA
Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (214)965-7237
Email: docket@bakermckenzie.com,laurie.fielder@bakermckenzie.com
Correspondent Name: Laurie Fielder
Address Line 1: 1900 N. Pearl Street
Address Line 2: Suite 1500
Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 23562
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Laurie Fielder
SIGNATURE: Laurie Fielder
DATE SIGNED: 01/08/2025

Total Attachments: 4

source=Patent Confirmatory Assignment Agreement
source=Patent Confirmatory Assignment Agreement
source=Patent Confirmatory Assignment Agreement
source=Patent Confirmatory Assignment Agreement

for recordal
for recordal
for recordal
for recordal

- Algo IP#page1.tiff
- Algo IP#page?2.tiff
- Algo IP#page3.tiff
- Algo IP#page4.tiff

o~ o~ —
N

PATENT
508958517 REEL: 069849 FRAME: 0445



PATENT CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

The undersigned, Dragontail Systems Ltd, a private company organized and existing under the
laws of Israel, having its registered address at 5 Ha-Yarkon St., Bnei Brak, Israel 5120125
(“Assignor”), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby
acknowledged, received from Yum Connect, LLC, a limited liability company organized and
existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, whose principal place of business is at 1441
Gardiner Lane, Louisville, Kentucky, 40213, USA (“Assignee”), and pursuant to a certain
Intellectual Property Sale, Assignment, and Assumption Agreement dated as of December 29,
2024 at 12:30 AM Eastern Time by and between Assignor on the one hand, and Assignee on the
other, does hereby confirm the assignment and transfer to Assignee and Assignee’s successors and
assigns forever, and Assignee acquires from Assignor, all of Assignor’s right, title and interest in
and to:

patents and patent applications, invention disclosures, and such other patents as may issue
thereon or claim priority thereunder, including but not limited to non-provisionals,
continuations, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, reviews, extensions, and substitutions,
and all registrations and applications for registration for any of the foregoing, including but
not limited to those listed on Exhibit A hereto (the “Patents”).

The Patents shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use
and enjoyment of its successors and assigns forever, at common law and/or to the end of the term
or terms for which registration of the said Patents may be granted, or renewed, as fully and entirely
as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had the assignment set forth herein
not been made; together with all causes of action and the proceeds thereof in favor of Assignor
heretofore accrued or hereafter accruing by reason of past infringement, dilution, misappropriation
or other violation of the Patents, with the right to sue and collect damages for its own use and
benefit, and for the use and on behalf of its successors or assigns.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office, or with
respect to any foreign applications or registrations for patents, the foreign equivalent as the case
may be, to record Assignee as owner of the Patents and to issue any and all registrations, including
renewals thereof, to Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives.
From and after the date hereof, Assignor shall, upon request and at the expense of Assignee, but
without further consideration, do, execute, acknowledge, deliver and file, or shall cause to be done,
executed, acknowledged, delivered and filed, all such further acts, deeds, transfers, conveyances,
assignments or assurances as may be reasonably requested by Assignee to transfer, convey and
assign to Assignee possession and use of the Patents to comply with all applicable legal
requirements to effect such transfers, conveyances and assignments. This Patent Confirmatory
Assignment Agreement shall be construed and enforced in accordance with the laws of the State
of New York without regard to its conflict of law principles, or the conflict of law principles of
any other jurisdiction.

[Signature page follows]

PATENT
REEL: 069849 FRAME: 0446



Docusign Envelope ID: 2F85E51C-7619-4130-87F7-47B425DF4F0C

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have entered into this Patent Confirmatory
Assignment Agreement by their duly authorized officers.

Dragontail Systems Ltd Yum Connect, LLC
Signed by:
By: (tnluak bad/tw By:
Name: Itzhak Bachar Name: Peter Wesh
Title: General Manager Title: Vice President and Assistant
Secretary
Date: December 29, 2024 Date:

(Signature page to Patent Confirmatory Assignment Agreement — Algo IP)

PATENT
REEL: 069849 FRAME: 0447



Docusign Envelope ID: 8EDF2A72-F69C-42D5-9D0C-901B5CC93760

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have entered into this Patent Confirmatory
Assignment Agreement by their duly authorized officers.

Dragontail Systems Ltd

By:

Name: Itzhak Bachar
Title: General Manager

Date:

Yum Connect, LLC

DocusSigned by:

Ot Vesh

Name: Peter Wesh
Title: Vice President and Assistant

Secretary

December 29, 2024

(Signature page to Patent Confirmatory Assignment Agreement — Algo IP)

PATENT
REEL: 069849 FRAME: 0448



METHOD
AND
SYSTEM
FOR
MANAGIN
G
PREPARATI
ON AND
DELIVERY
OF GOODS

Australia

Granted
(active)

EXHIBIT A

2018100
235

Patents

02/23/
18

2018100
235

03/
07/18

2017100
922

07/05/17

APPARATU
S AND
METHOD
FOR
MONITORI
NG
PREPARATI
ON OF A
FOOD
PRODUCT

United
States

Granted
(active)

15/497.2
89

04/26/
17

1025426
4

04/09/19

62/478.0
50

03/29/17

APPARATU
S AND
METHOD
FOR
MONITORI
NG
PREPARATI
ON OF A
FOOD
PRODUCT

New
Zealand

Granted
(active)

733184

06/23/
17

733184

08/28/18

62/478.0
50

03/29/17

APPARATU
S AND
METHOD
FOR
MONITORI
NG
PREPARATI
ON OF A
FOOD
PRODUCT

Australia

Granted
(active)

2019201
466

03/04/
19

2019201
466

04/08/21

62/478.0
50

03/29/17

RECORDED: 01/08/2025

PATENT
REEL: 069849 FRAME: 0449




