508958517 01/08/2025

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI737637

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Patent Assignment Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Dragontail Systems Ltd	12/29/2024	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Yum Connect, LLC		
Street Address:	1441 Gardiner Lane		
City:	Louisville		
State/Country:	KENTUCKY		
Postal Code:	40213		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	15497289		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (214)965-7237

Email: docket@bakermckenzie.com,laurie.fielder@bakermckenzie.com

Correspondent Name: Laurie Fielder

Address Line 1: 1900 N. Pearl Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23562
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laurie Fielder
SIGNATURE:	Laurie Fielder
DATE SIGNED:	01/08/2025

Total Attachments: 4

source=Patent Confirmatory Assignment Agreement (for recordal) - Algo IP#page1.tiff source=Patent Confirmatory Assignment Agreement (for recordal) - Algo IP#page2.tiff source=Patent Confirmatory Assignment Agreement (for recordal) - Algo IP#page3.tiff source=Patent Confirmatory Assignment Agreement (for recordal) - Algo IP#page4.tiff

PATENT 508958517 REEL: 069849 FRAME: 0445

PATENT CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

The undersigned, **Dragontail Systems Ltd**, a private company organized and existing under the laws of Israel, having its registered address at 5 Ha-Yarkon St., Bnei Brak, Israel 5120125 ("**Assignor**"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, received from **Yum Connect, LLC**, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, whose principal place of business is at 1441 Gardiner Lane, Louisville, Kentucky, 40213, USA ("**Assignee**"), and pursuant to a certain Intellectual Property Sale, Assignment, and Assumption Agreement dated as of **December 29**, **2024 at 12:30 AM Eastern Time** by and between Assignor on the one hand, and Assignee on the other, does hereby confirm the assignment and transfer to Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns forever, and Assignee acquires from Assignor, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to:

patents and patent applications, invention disclosures, and such other patents as may issue thereon or claim priority thereunder, including but not limited to non-provisionals, continuations, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, reviews, extensions, and substitutions, and all registrations and applications for registration for any of the foregoing, including but not limited to those listed on **Exhibit A** hereto (the "**Patents**").

The Patents shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns forever, at common law and/or to the end of the term or terms for which registration of the said Patents may be granted, or renewed, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had the assignment set forth herein not been made; together with all causes of action and the proceeds thereof in favor of Assignor heretofore accrued or hereafter accruing by reason of past infringement, dilution, misappropriation or other violation of the Patents, with the right to sue and collect damages for its own use and benefit, and for the use and on behalf of its successors or assigns.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office, or with respect to any foreign applications or registrations for patents, the foreign equivalent as the case may be, to record Assignee as owner of the Patents and to issue any and all registrations, including renewals thereof, to Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives. From and after the date hereof, Assignor shall, upon request and at the expense of Assignee, but without further consideration, do, execute, acknowledge, deliver and file, or shall cause to be done, executed, acknowledged, delivered and filed, all such further acts, deeds, transfers, conveyances, assignments or assurances as may be reasonably requested by Assignee to transfer, convey and assign to Assignee possession and use of the Patents to comply with all applicable legal requirements to effect such transfers, conveyances and assignments. This Patent Confirmatory Assignment Agreement shall be construed and enforced in accordance with the laws of the State of New York without regard to its conflict of law principles, or the conflict of law principles of any other jurisdiction.

[Signature page follows]

PATENT REEL: 069849 FRAME: 0446 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the Parties have entered into this Patent Confirmatory Assignment Agreement by their duly authorized officers.

Dragontail Systems Ltd	Yum Connect, LLC
By: It had Ballar Name: Itzhak Bachar Title: General Manager	By: Name: Peter Wesh Title: Vice President and Assistant Secretary
Date: December 29, 2024	Date:

(Signature page to Patent Confirmatory Assignment Agreement – Algo IP)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have entered into this Patent Confirmatory Assignment Agreement by their duly authorized officers.

Dragontail Systems Ltd Yum Connect, LLC			
By: Name: Itzhak Bachar Title: General Manager	By: Docusigned by: By: Docusigned by: By: Docusigned by: By: Docusigned by: Wesh Name: Peter Wesh Title: Vice President and Assistant Secretary		
Date:	Date:December 29, 2024		

(Signature page to Patent Confirmatory Assignment Agreement – Algo IP)

EXHIBIT A Patents

Title	Jurisdiction	Status	Filing	Filing	Official	Official	Priority	Priority
			Number	Date	Number	Date	Number	Date
METHOD	Australia	Granted	2018100	02/23/	2018100	03/	2017100	07/05/17
AND		(active)	235	18	235	07/18	922	
SYSTEM								
FOR								
MANAGIN								
G								
PREPARATI								
ON AND								
DELIVERY								
OF GOODS								
APPARATU	United	Granted	15/497,2	04/26/	1025426	04/09/19	62/478,0	03/29/17
S AND	States	(active)	89	17	4		50	
METHOD								
FOR								
MONITORI								
NG								
PREPARATI								
ON OF A								
FOOD								
PRODUCT								
APPARATU	New	Granted	733184	06/23/	733184	08/28/18	62/478,0	03/29/17
S AND	Zealand	(active)		17			50	
METHOD								
FOR								
MONITORI								
NG								
PREPARATI								
ON OF A								
FOOD								
PRODUCT								
APPARATU	Australia	Granted	2019201	03/04/	2019201	04/08/21	62/478,0	03/29/17
SAND		(active)	466	19	466		50	
METHOD								
FOR								
MONITORI								
NG								
PREPARATI								
ON OF A								
FOOD								
PRODUCT								

RECORDED: 01/08/2025

PATENT REEL: 069849 FRAME: 0449